FY 2025 Other Local Estimates:
Investment Changes (2,705)$   (5,430)$   (8,154)$   (8,154)$
Total FY 2025 Other Local Estimates 25,170$   22,445$   19,721$   19,721$

Operating Expense: Fund Balance Usage Preliminary Budget
(In Thousands)

11

1Fund Balance Usage $15M Deferred Maintenance($8M increase vs FY 2024)
Deferred Maintenance has been traditionally been funded out of Fund Balance.
Currently there is 350 days of cash on hand ($289M of cash on hand), of which $147M is in excess of the required 180
days of cash on hands. See HCC Policy: CD (Local).

Fund Balance Use:
FY 2024 Fund Balance Use, Budgeted 7,046$
Estimated Increase1 7,954
Total FY 2024 Fund Balance Use 15,000$

FY 2025 Unrestricted (Operating) Revenue Budget Scenarios
(In Thousands)

12

Current Year

Revenue

 FY 2024
Revenue

Projections Revenue

 % of
Total

Revenue

% Increase
(Decrease)

Compared to
Prior Year Revenue

% of
Total

Revenue

% Increase
(Decrease)
Compared

to Prior Year Revenue

% of
Total

Revenue

% Increase
(Decrease)

Compared to
Prior Year Revenue

% of
Total

Revenue

% Increase
(Decrease)

Compared to
Prior Year

State Appropriations 68,135$   68,243$   15% 0% 68,243$   16% 0% 68,243$   15% 0% 68,243$   16% 0%
Ad Valorem Taxes 207,765   224,386   48% 8% 218,153   50% 5% 213,998   48% 3% 207,765   48% 0%
Tuition and Fees, Net 116,961   126,318   27% 8% 122,809   28% 5% 120,470   27% 3% 117,128   27% 0%
Tuition & Fee -- CEU/CT/Non Credit 6,608   7,137   2% 8% 6,939   2% 5% 6,806   2% 3% 6,806   2% 3%
Other Local Income 27,245   24,520   5% -10% 21,796   5% -20% 19,071   4% -30% 19,071   4% -30%
Grant Revenue 631   650   0% 3% 650   0% 3% 650   0% 3% 650   0% 3%
Total Revenue 427,345$   $451,254 97% 0%  $438,590 97% 3% 429,238$ 97% 0% 419,663   97% -2%
Designated Fund Balance Transfers 7,046   15,000   3% 113% 15,000   3% 113% 15,000   3% 113% 15,000   3% 113%
Total Revenue and Designated
Fund Balance Transfers 434,391$   $466,254 100% 7%  $453,590 100% 4% 444,238$ 100% 2% 434,663$ 100% 0%

Option A Option B Option C Option D

13

FY 2025 OPERATING EXPENSE BUDGET SCENARIOS

FY 2025 Operating (Unrestricted) Expense Budget - Decisions
(In Thousands)

14

*Can be funded with fund balance

Operating Expense: Salaries and Benefits Preliminary Budget
(In Thousands)

15

Salary: Option A Option B Option C Option D
FY 2024 Salaries, Budgeted 237,315$ 237,315$   237,315$   237,315$
Allowance for Vacancies (5,000)   (5,000)   (5,000)   (5,000)
Faculty FT 5,905   5,905   5,905   3,149
Staff FT 9,044   4,823   4,823   4,823